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TARIFF NO. 1

of

Company Name: Genie Service Company, Inc. dba Genie Tours

Certificate Number: TAC-1090

For the transportation of passengers in the following territory:
Between Walla Walla and Pasco

Name: Genie Services Company, In¢, dba Genie Tours

Address: 4083 West Van Giesen

City, State, Zip: West Richland, WA 99352

Telephone: 509-967-2902

Telefacsimile No. 509-967-2964

email: _dan.carter@genietours.com

Issue Date: Effective Date:

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
Docket: TAC-051344
Effective Date: 09-22-05
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Tariff No. 1 Original Page No. 2
Genie Service Company. Inc.dba Genie Tours TAC -1090

RATE SCHEDULE: WALLA WALLA/PASCO

ADULT FARES IN DOLLAR AND CENTS PER PERSON
ONE-WAY EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE INDICATED

Walla Walla Pasco

Walla Walla -— $18.00
Pasco $18.00 ——

Note 1: Payment: Payment for fares by check, cash or credit card.

Note 2: Round trip fares: Except as otherwise provided, round-trip fares will be 200
percent of the one-way fare.

Note 3: Children’s fares: Children under 2 years of age, when accompanied by an adult
passenger and not occupying a seat, will be carried free of charge. Children over
2 years of age, occupying seats and under age 12 will be charged 50 percent of
the adult fare, adding sufficient cents to make the fare “0” or “5”.

Issue Date: Effective Date:
Issued by: Dan Carter, CFO, Genie Service Company, Inc.
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GENIE SERVICE COMPANY, INC. dba Gente Tours Original Page 3
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RULES FOR PASSENGER SERVICE

ROUND TRIP FARES: Round trip fares will be computed at the same rate as a one-way
ticket.

ADULT FARES: Fares published are adult fares and apply to passengers who have
reached or passed their thirteenth birthday.

CHILDREN’S FARES: Children under two years of age, when accompanied by an adult
passenger and not occupying a seat will be carried free. Children under two years of age
occupying a seat and children under the age of thirteen will be charged one-half of the
adult fare, adding sufficient cents to make the fare end in “0” or “5”.

INTERMEDIATE APPLICATION: Fares to or from intermediate points named herein,
will be the same as the fare to or from the next more distant station for which fares are
named.

ROUND TRIP FARES: Except as otherwise provided, round trip fares will be 100% of
the one-way fare, adding sufficient cents to make the fare end in “0” or “5”.

TICKET LIMITATION: One-way tickets will be good for six months from date of sale.
Round trip tickets will be good for six months from date of sale.

STOP-OVERS: Stop-overs will be allowed at any point on the route within the limit of
the ticket upon notice when ticket is purchased.

TICKET REDEMPTION: Unused tickets or portions will be redeemed when presented
by the owner as follows: Round trip within six months of date of sale. One way within
six months of date of sale. Unused portions of tickets will be redeemed by charging the
regular fare for the portions used and refunding the balance of the purchase price.
Commuter tickets will be redeemed by charging the cheapest fare applicable to the
purchase price.

Issue date: Effective date:
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BAGGAGE RULES AND CHARGES: Hand baggage not exceeding 100 pounds for
each adult fare and not exceeding 50 pounds on each child’s fare will be carried free.

Excess weight: For baggage weight in excess of the free allowance above,
the charge will be 25 cents per pound.

Valuation: Baggage not exceeding $100 in value for each adult
' passenger and $50 for each child traveling a half fare will
be transported at no extra charge.

Excess Valuation: If a passenger declares a greater value than above specified
in this rule, there will be a charge at the rate of $2 for each
additional $100 of value or fraction thereof

Ski equipment: Charge for such baggage will be based on 5% of the full
fare one way passenger ticket.

SCHEDULED MAINTENANCE: Carrier will not be liable for delays caused by
accidents, breakdowns, bad conditions of roads, snow
storms or other conditions beyond its control and does not
guarantee to arrive at, or depart from any point at any
specific time. The time of arrival and departure from any
point shown in its published time schedule are schedules it
endeavors to maintain, but is not guaranteed.

OBJECTIONABLE PASSENGERS: Genie Tours reserves the right to refuse to
transport persons under the influence of drugs or liquor, or
incapable of taking care of themselves, or whose condition
conduct of behavior may be objectionable to other
passengers. The carrier reserves the right to refuse carriage
of any materials that the carrier considers unsafe or not in
the best interest of the passengers.

pl

ANNIMALS: Dogs, cats, and other animals or birds will not be carried.
Exception: Dogs traveling with sight or hearing impaired
passengers will be carried free of charge. They will not be
permitted to occupy a seat but must lie or stand at the feet
of the passenger.
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